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BUREAU OF SENIOR SERVICES

COVID-19 IMPACT NUTRITION & IN HOME SERVICE PROGRAMS
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MEALS

Qtr

FY2020 MEALS

Cost

185,852
187,276
179,043
188,140
170,734
175,069
179,718
162,146
202,577
227,591
212,975
221,291

MEALS

552,171

533,943

544,441

661,857

Qtr

2,292,412

FY2021 MEALS

$2,976,399

$2,882,188

$3,949,550

$4,253,241

Cost

253,159
242,406
255,225
268,334
245,367
278,396
242,239
219,165
274,187
257,544
243,026
254,507

MEALS

750,790

792,097

735,591

755,077

Qtr

3,033,555

FY2022 MEALS

$5,183,091

$5,393,243

$4,399,142

$5,203,631

Cost

250,835
256,472
248,128
248,572
252,245
258,118

755,435

758,935

0

1,514,370

$5,221,045

$5,182,914

S0

$14,061,378

$20,179,107

$10,403,959
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Aug-19
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May-20
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Nov-20
Dec-20
Jan-21
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Mar-21
Apr-21

May-21
Jun-21

Jul-21
Aug-21
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Oct-21
Nov-21
Dec-21
Jlan-22
Feb-22
Mar-22
Apr-22
May-22
Jun-22

FAIRUNITS  LIGHTHOUSE UNITS FAIR UNITS inc/Dec  LIGHTHQUSE UNITS In¢/Dec
17,992 53,627 0 0
17,380 53,325 612 -303
15,887 50,100 -1,492 -3,225
21,915 54,777 6,028 4,678
18,831 41,637 -3,084 -7,140
19,185 49,561 354 1,924
20,712 52,741 1,527 3,180
18,323 46,503 -2,389 -6,238
18,656 50,387 333 3,884
17,177 46,820 -1,479 -3,567 FY2020
16,152 46,199 -1,025 621 FAIR__ LIGHTHOUSE TOTAL
17,239 47,960 1,087 1,761 219,450 599,637 819,087|
15,567 47,460 -1,673 -500
14,144 43,309 -1,423 -3,651
14,359 45,576 215 1,767
16,450 47,229 2,091 1,653
14,975 43,187 -1,475 -4,082
14,916 43,879 59 692
14,079 41,225 -837 -2,655
13,373 38,497 -706 -2,727
16,453 47,600 3,080 9,103
15,567 45,927 -886 -1,673 FY2021
14,768 43,506 -799 2421 FAIR  LIGHTHOUSE TOTAL
14,692 45,276 -76 1,770| 179,341 533,170 712,511
12,307 42,252 -2,385 -3,024
12,204 41,237 -103 -1,015
12,273 40,056 69 -1,181
13,227 40,102 955 46
13,392 39,871 165 -231
13,346 39,285 -46 -586
FY2022
FAIR  LIGHTHOUSE TOTAL
| 76,747 242,803 319,550




IN HOME SERVICES July 2019-December
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IN HOME SERVICES July 2019-June 2020
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IN HOME SERVICES July 2020-June 2021
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